ETAS ID: TM809743

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A. M. CASTLE & CO.		05/11/2023	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	38 Fountain Square Plaza
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45263
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1295685	
Registration Number:	1297178	
Registration Number:	3466370	
Registration Number:	1336048	CASTLE METALS
Registration Number:	3466369	CASTLE METALS
Registration Number:	1009462	CASTLE METALS
Registration Number:	2314848	CMQ
Registration Number:	1128438	HA
Registration Number:	2053333	HA INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	5843723	HA INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	4332334	INNOVATIVE SUPPLY-CHAIN SOLUTIONS FOR YO
Registration Number:	3477543	OLIVER
Registration Number:	3573220	OLIVER
Registration Number:	3473178	OLIVER STEEL PLATE
Registration Number:	3576860	OLIVER STEEL PLATE
Registration Number:	1868639	PROCESSED WITH PRIDE
Registration Number:	2482989	PROCUT
Registration Number:	1655225	PURECUT 20
Registration Number:	1658801	PURECUT 40

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008068 FRAME: 0957

900772209

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1932161	TELCUT
Registration Number:	1654717	TELCUT 40
Registration Number:	5216037	TIERNAY METALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: IPMailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC

Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE EAST, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10023-00504
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Hefner
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Hefner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2023

Total Attachments: 17

source=AM Castle - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement 32009144v1#page1.tif source=AM Castle - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement 32009144v1#page2.tif source=AM_Castle_-_Executed_Intellectual_Property_Security_Agreement_32009144v1#page3.tif source=AM_Castle_-_Executed_Intellectual_Property_Security_Agreement_32009144v1#page4.tif source=AM Castle - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement 32009144v1#page5.tif source=AM Castle - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement 32009144v1#page6.tif source=AM Castle - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement 32009144v1#page7.tif source=AM Castle - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement 32009144v1#page8.tif source=AM Castle - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement 32009144v1#page9.tif source=AM Castle - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement 32009144v1#page10.tif source=AM Castle - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement 32009144v1#page11.tif source=AM Castle - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement 32009144v1#page12.tif source=AM Castle - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement 32009144v1#page13.tif source=AM_Castle_-_Executed_Intellectual_Property_Security_Agreement_32009144v1#page14.tif source=AM Castle - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement 32009144v1#page15.tif source=AM Castle - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement 32009144v1#page16.tif source=AM Castle - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement 32009144v1#page17.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("IP Security Agreement"), dated as of May 11, 2023, is made by and between A. M. CASTLE & CO., a Maryland corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the Lender and the other Loan Parties thereto.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Credit Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Lender a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this IP Security Agreement for recording with government authorities, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant of Security</u>. The Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Lender a security interest in and to all of the right, title, and interest to, and under the following (the "**IP Collateral**"):
 - (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions, and reexaminations thereof and amendments thereto (the "Patents");
 - (b) the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, and the unregistered trademarks used by the Grantor, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "**Trademarks**");
 - (c) the copyright registrations and applications exclusively licensed to the Grantor set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "Copyrights");
 - (d) all rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (e) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and

- (f) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right, but no obligation, to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks, and the Register of Copyrights, and any other government officials to record and register this IP Security Agreement upon request by the Lender.
- 4. <u>Loan Documents</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Credit Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Credit Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the IP Collateral are as provided by the Credit Agreement and the Loan Documents, and nothing in this IP Security Agreement shall be deemed to limit or expand such rights and remedies.
- 5. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this IP Security Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this IP Security Agreement.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This IP Security Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. Governing Law. This IP Security Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this IP Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Illinois, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Illinois or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

A. M. CASTLE & CO.,

a Maryland corporation

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel

REEL: 008068 FRAME: 0961

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

By: / Ju / Name: John Psellas

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

Owner of the IP	Type of IP	Description of IP	Application or Registration Number, as applicable	Filing Date	Jurisdiction in which IP is Registered
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	ALLOY A-286 ALLOYS FOR AEROSPACE	TX0002431668	10/24/1988	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	ALLOYS FOR AEROSPACE	TX0002528481	3/22/1989	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	ALLOYS FOR AEROSPACE	TX0002789914	2/23/1990	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	ANNOUNCING A NEW CASTLE METALS LOCATION	TX0002448591	11/15/1988	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CAL-AL	TX0002747831	1/24/1990	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CALL CASTLE FOR HIGH NICKEL ALLOYS	TX0002187532	9/4/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CALL CASTLE FOR ALLOY BARS	TX0002120564	7/20/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CALL CASTLE FOR ALLOY BARS	TX0002139138	7/20/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CALL CASTLE FOR METALS, ESPECIALLY TO BETTER YOUR BOTTOM LINE	TX0002121359	7/20/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CALL CASTLE FOR METALS, ESPECIALLY TO BETTER YOUR BOTTOM LINE	TX0002118961	7/20/1987	USA

31586958.3

Owner of the IP	Type of IP	Description of IP	Application or Registration Number, as applicable	Filing Date	Jurisdiction in which IP is Registered
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CALL CASTLE FOR STAINLESS STEEL BARS	TX0002118960	7/20/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CALL CASTLE FOR STAINLESS S TEEL BARS	TX0002181739	9/4/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CALL CASTLE FOR TUBING, ESPECIALLY D O M	TX0002121360	7/20/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CALL CASTLE FOR TUBING, ESPECIALLY D O M	TX0002118959	7/20/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CARBON & ALLOY PLATE	TX0002506545	2/13/1989	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE GIANTS: SOME VERY BIG REASONS WHY CASTLE GIANTS METALS IS GREAT IN PLATE!	TX0002294263	3/21/1988	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE GIANTS: SOME VERY BIG REASONS WHY CASTLE METALS IS GREAT IN PLATE	TX0002576414	5/15/1989	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS	TX0002150475	9/3/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS ALLOY	TX0002127934	8/5/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS ALLOY	TX0001075354	12/10/1982	USA

Owner of the IP	Type of IP	Description of IP	Application or Registration Number, as applicable	Filing Date	Jurisdiction in which IP is Registered
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS ALLOY CATALOG	TX0002118500	7/22/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS ALLOYS FOR AEROSPACE	TX0002124134	7/20/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS DOESN'T MAKE STEEL PLATE, BUT WE'RE THE ONE CALL TO MAKE IF YOU MAKE IT WITH STEEL PLATE	TX0002118962	7/20/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT TRAINING PROGRAM: UNIT 1, FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS	TX0003408701	8/3/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS INSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE TRAINING PROGRAM STEEL PLATE PRODUCTS	TX0000625911	6/18/1980	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS INSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE TRAINING PROGRAM STEEL PLATE PRODUCTS WORKBOOK	TX0000625910	6/18/1980	USA

Owner of	Type of IP	Description of IP	Application or	Filing Date	Jurisdiction
the IP			Registration Number, as applicable		in which IP is Registered
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS INSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE TRAINING PROGRAM STEEL PLATE PRODUCTS: ADMINISTRATOR'S MANUAL/A. M. CASTLE	TX0000662011	6/18/1980	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS OUTSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE TRAINING PROGRAM STEEL PLATE PRODUCTS: ADMINISTRATOR'S MANUAL	TX0000625912	6/18/1980	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS QUIK [SIC] GUIDE, ALLOY STEEL BARS	TX0002577729	5/22/1989	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS QUICK GUIDE ALLOY STEEL	TX0002612114	7/14/1989	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS QUIK [SIC] GUIDE, TITANIUM	TX0002577730	5/22/1989	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS QUIK GUIDE ALLOY STEEL BARS	TX0002402998	9/14/1988	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS QUIK GUIDE ALUMINUM COLD	TX0002483544	1/10/1989	USA

Owner of	Type of IP	Description of IP	Application or	Filing Date	Jurisdiction
the IP			Registration Number, as applicable		in which IP is Registered
		FINISHED & EXTRUDED ROD & BAR			
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS QUIK GUIDE ALUMINUM COLD FINISHED ROD & BAR	TX0002181733	9/4/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS QUIK GUIDE ALUMINUM PLATE	TX0002467693	12/18/1988	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS QUIK GUIDE COPPER BRASS & BRONZE	TX0002121357	7/20/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS QUIK GUIDE COPPER, BRASS & BRONZE	TX0002555858	4/20/1989	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS QUIK GUIDE NICKEL ALLOYS	TX0002120585	7/23/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS QUIK GUIDE PROCESSING	TX0002616173	7/19/1989	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS QUIK GUIDE STAINLESS STEEL BARS	TX0002121358	7/20/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS QUIK GUIDE TITANIUM	TX0002121356	7/20/1987	USA

Owner of	Type of IP	Description of IP	Application or	Filing Date	Jurisdiction
the IP			Registration		in which IP
			Number, as		is Registered
			applicable		
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	CASTLE METALS	TX0002124133	7/20/1987	USA
Co.		QUIK GUIDE:			
		ALLOY STEEL			
		BARS			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	CASTLE METALS	TX0002124135	7/20/1987	USA
Co.	Copyright	QUIK GUIDE:	170002124133	112011701	OSA
		CARBON & ALLOY			
		ROUGH TURNED			
		STEEL BARS			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	CASTLE METALS	TX0002124132	7/20/1987	USA
Co.		QUIK GUIDE: COLD			
		FINISHED CARBON			
		STEEL BARS			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	CASTLE METALS	TX0002126049	7/23/1987	USA
Co.		QUIK GUIDE:			
		NICKEL ALLOYS			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	CASTLE METALS	TX0002124131	7/20/1987	USA
Co.	copyright	QUIK GUIDE:	170002124131	112011701	OSA
		STAINLESS STEEL			
		BARS			
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	CASTLE METALS,	TX0002157596	9/24/1987	USA
Co.		A. M. CASTLE &			
		CO., POLICY			
		LEARNING GUIDE			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	CASTLE METALS:	TX0002328646	4/18/1988	USA
Co.		CUT-OFF LATHE:			
		INTRODUCING AN			
		EVEN BETTER			
		WAY TO BENEFIT			
		FROM CASTLE			
		DEPENDABILITY			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	EDI, THE WAVE OF	TX0002633254	8/16/1989	USA
Co.		THE FUTURE			

Owner of the IP	Type of IP	Description of IP	Application or Registration Number, as applicable	Filing Date	Jurisdiction in which IP is Registered
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	GREAT IN STAINLESS PLATE	TX0002555608	4/20/1989	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	HY-ALLOY STEELS CO.	TX0002121364	7/20/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	HY-ALLOY STEELS COMPANY	TX0001109429	10/4/1982	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	HYDRA BRITE HYDRAULIC LINE TUBING	TX0002278736	3/21/1988	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	INSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE TRAINING PROGRAM, STAINLESS STEEL BAR PRODUCTS PREWORK ASSIGNMENT	TX0000987083	10/7/1982	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	INSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE TRAINING PROGRAM, STAINLESS STEEL BAR PRODUCTS: WORKBOOK	TX0000987082	10/7/1982	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	INSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE TRAINING PROGRAM: NICKEL ALLOY PRODUCTS WORKBOOK	TX0001075358	12/10/1982	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	INSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE TRAINING	TX0001075355	12/10/1982	USA

Owner of	Type of IP	Description of IP	Application or	Filing Date	Jurisdiction
the IP			Registration Number, as applicable		in which IP is Registered
		PROGRAM: NICKEL ALLOY PRODUCTS, PREWORK ASSIGNMENT			
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	METALINE ELECTRONIC ORDER ENTRY	TX0002124162	7/20/1987	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	NEW DIMENSIONS IN FLATS	TX0002754503	1/30/1990	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	ONE HUNDRED YEARS AGO, WE SUPPLIED METALS TO PEOPLE BREAKING NEW FRONTIERS	TX0002747909	1/24/1990	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	ONLY FROM THE ALLOY PROFESSIONALS	TX0002748240	1/24/1990	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	OUTSIDE AND INSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE TRAINING PROGRAMS, STAINLESS STEEL BAR PRODUCTS, ADMINISTRATOR'S MANUAL	TX0000987081	10/7/1982	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	OUTSIDE AND INSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE TRAINING PROGRAMS: NICKEL ALLOY PRODUCTS	TX0001075359	12/10/1982	USA

Owner of	Type of IP	Description of IP	Application or	Filing Date	Jurisdiction
the IP			Registration Number, as applicable		in which IP is Registered
		ADMINISTRATORS MANUAL			
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	OUTSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE TRAINING PROGRAM: NICKEL ALLOY PREWORK ASSIGNMENT	TX0001075357	12/10/1982	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	OUTSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE TRAINING PROGRAM: NICKEL ALLOY PRODUCTS TERRITORY PLAN BOOK	TX0001075356	12/10/1982	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	OUTSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE TRAINING PROGRAM: STAINLESS STEEL BAR UPDATE: PREWORK ASSIGNMENT	TX0001001811	10/7/1982	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	OUTSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE TRAINING PROGRAM: STAINLESS STEEL BAR UPDATE: TERRITORY PLAN BOOK	TX0001001812	10/7/1982	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	OUTSIDE SALES REPRESENTATIVE TRAINING PROGRAM: STEEL	TX0000625908	6/18/1980	USA

Owner of	Type of IP	Description of IP	Application or	Filing Date	Jurisdiction
the IP			Registration		in which IP
			Number, as		is Registered
			applicable		
		PLATE PRODUCTS /			
		A. M. CASTLE &			
		CO.			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	OUTSIDE SALES	TX0000625909	6/18/1980	USA
Co.		REPRESENTATIVE			
		TRAINING			
		PROGRAM: STEEL			
		PLATE PRODUCTS			
		TERRITORY PLAN BOOK / A. M.			
		CASTLE & CO.			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	PLATE FACILITY	TX0002380982	8/18/1988	USA
Co.		TO SERVE THE			
		GREAT			
		SOUTHWEST			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	QUIK GUIDE	TX0002294297	3/21/1988	USA
Co.		CARBON & ALLOY			
		TUBING			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	QUIK GUIDE COLD	TX0002838507	6/6/1990	USA
Co.		FINISHED CARBON			
		STEEL BARS			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	QUIK GUIDE	TX0002747823	1/24/1990	USA
Co.		PRODUCTS			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	QUIK GUIDE:	TX0002747910	1/24/1990	USA
Co.	Сорунди	STAINLESS STEEL	170002747910	1/24/1990	USA
		BARS			
A. M. Castle & Co.	Copyright	SUPERCUT 150	TX0002512453	9/14/1988	USA
		SPECIFICATIONS			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	TELCUT	TX0002792501	3/19/1990	USA
Co.					
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	THE ELECTRONIC	TX0002805862	2/23/1990	USA
Co.		CASTLE METALS			

Owner of	Type of IP	Description of IP	Application or	Filing Date	Jurisdiction
the IP			Registration		in which IP
			Number, as		is Registered
			applicable		
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	TUBE-PIPE,	TX0002116469	7/20/1987	USA
Co.	1, 6	CASTLE METALS	111000211010	772071707	CDIT
		CASTLL WILLALS			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	TURN TO CASTLE	TX0002524505	3/9/1989	USA
Co.		FOR GREAT			
		SAVINGS			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	WE'RE FIRST	TX0002512452	9/14/1988	USA
Co.		AGAIN! SUPERCUT			
		150			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	WHAT'S NEW?:	TX0002207916	11/27/1987	USA
Co.	1, 0	ALLOYS FOR		11.2711207	
		AEROSPACE			
		TIEROSI TEE			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	YOUR ALLOY	TX0002413785	9/14/1988	USA
Co.		ADVANTAGE:			
		CASTLE METALS			
A. M. Castle &	Copyright	YOUR ALLOY	TX0002507331	2/2/1989	USA
Co.	Copyright	ADVANTAGE:	1X0002307331	21211909	USA
		MACHINABILITY			
		WACHINABILITY			
A. M. Castle &	Trademark	Castle in Circle	1295685	9/18/1984	USA
Co.		Design			
A. M. Castle &	Trademark	Castle in Circle	1297178	9/18/1984	USA
Co.		Design			
A. M. Castle &	Trademark	Castle in Circle	3466370	7/15/2008	USA
Co.	Trademark	Design Design	3400370	771372000	OSA
		Design			
A. M. Castle &	Trademark	CASTLE METALS	1336048	5/14/1985	USA
Co.		CASTLE WETALS			
A. M. Castle &	Trademark		3466369	7/15/2008	USA
Co.	Tiudelliuli	CASTLE METALS	3400307	771372000	OSA
A. M. Castle &	Trademark	CASTLE METALS &	1009462	4/29/1975	USA
Co.		Design			
A. M. Castle &	Trademark	CMQ	2314848	2/1/2000	USA
A. IVI. Castle &	Traucillark	CIVIQ	2314848	2/1/2000 	USA

Owner of the IP	Type of IP	Description of IP	Application or Registration Number, as applicable	Filing Date	Jurisdiction in which IP is Registered
Co.					
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	HA & Design	1128438	12/25/1979	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	HA INDUSTRIES & Design	2053333	4/15/1997	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	HA INDUSTRIES	5843723	08/27/2019	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	INNOVATIVE SUPPLY-CHAIN SOLUTIONS FOR YOUR SPECIALTY METALS NEEDS	4332334	5/7/2013	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	OLIVER	3477543	7/29/2008	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	OLIVER	3573220	2/10/2009	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	OLIVER STEEL PLATE & Design	3473178	7/22/2008	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	OLIVER STEEL PLATE & Design	3576860	2/17/2009	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	PROCESSED WITH PRIDE	1868639	12/20/1994	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	PROCUT	2482989	8/28/2001	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	PURECUT 20	1655225	9/3/1991	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	PURECUT 40	1658801	10/1/1991	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	TELCUT	1932161	10/31/1995	USA

Owner of the IP	Type of IP	Description of IP	Application or Registration Number, as applicable	Filing Date	Jurisdiction in which IP is Registered
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	TELCUT 40	1654717	8/27/1991	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	TIERNAY METALS	5216037	6/6/2017	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	CASTLE METALS AEROSPACE	20141440371	8/28/2013	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	CASTLE METALS OIL & GAS	20141440372	8/28/2013	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	CASTLE METALS OIL & GAS	113936	9/6/2018	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	CASTLE METALS AEROSPACE	113939	9/6/2018	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	CASTLE METALS AEROSPACE	64-6891	8/22/2013	USA
A. M. Castle & Co.	Trademark	CASTLE METALS OIL & GAS	64-6892	8/22/2013	USA

RECORDED: 05/11/2023